

Aptech Limited Regd. office: Aptech House A-65, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. T: 91 22 6828 2300 / 6646 2300 F: 91 22 6828 2399 www Aptech-worldwide corn

Date: December 12, 2024

То,	То,
The Manager Listing,	The Manager Listing,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 023	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Advance intimation under regulation 39(3) as SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 and other application regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Regulations"), we would like to inform you that Registrar and Transfer Agent of Company **M/S. KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** has received below mentioned request for issue of duplicate Share Certificates from Shareholder:

<u>SR.</u> <u>NO</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>FOLIO NO.</u>	CERTIFIC ATE NO.	NUMBER OF SHARES	<u>DIST</u> <u>FROM</u>	<u>DIST TO</u>
1.	Anshuman Anubhai Majmudar Chitralekha A Majmudar Suchint A Majmudar	02364735	33264	48	1040578	1040625
2.	Suresh Kumar Byas	02260123	30778	38	968759	968796
3.	Vivien Earl Miranda Vanessa Adrienne Miranda	01903853	21441	24	677184	677207

We shall issue the duplicate Share Certificate(s) only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the shareholder(s).

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Aptech Limited** 

Shruti Laud Compliance Officer